prospectus supplement or modify or update those disclosures affected by subsequent events. Accordingly, this amendment should be read in conjunction with
the prospectus supplement dated November 16, 2010 and our other filings made with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Dilution

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010 was approximately $33.3 million, or $0.58 per share of common stock. Net tangible book

value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of common
stock outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of 6,337,980 units in this public offering at a public offering price of $1.45 per unit, after deducting the estimated
underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010 would have been
approximately $41.3 million, or $0.72 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.14 per share to existing stockholders
and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.73 per share to new investors participating in this offering at the public offering price.  The following
table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis.

Public offering price per unit   $ 1.45
   Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010  $ 0.58
   Increase per share attributable to investors participating in this offering  $ 0.14
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 0.72
Dilution per share to investors participating in this offering   $ 0.73

The above discussion and table are based on 57,613,794 shares of common stock outstanding as of the close of business on September 30, 2010.

This number excludes, as of the close of business on September 30, 2010, the warrants offered hereby and the shares of common stock issuable upon exercise
of the warrants offered hereby and also excludes:

·  options representing the right to purchase a total of 13,558,214 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $1.92 per share;

·  8,253,751 shares of common stock which were reserved for future equity awards that may be granted in the future under our equity incentive plans;